Tenders are invited by Authorised Officer/ IFCI Limited on “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE 

IS BASIS & WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” for purchase of mortgaged assets of C and C Projects 

Limited, through E-Auction, situated at Thana Bakhtiyarpur in the state of Bihar under the provisions of 

SARFAESI Act. 

Outstanding dues of IFCI are Rs.470,32,90,748/- (Rupees four hundred seventy crore thirty two lakh, ninety 

thousand seven hundred and forty eight only) as on 15/12/2025 together with future interest w.e.f. 16.12.2025 

at the contractual rates & other debits till realization. Details of the assets for sale and Reserve Price thereof 

are mentioned below: 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY